

LUCY HEBRON Wood County Judge P.O. Box 938 Quitman, Texas 75783

October 22, 2020

Dear Mayor:

Please find enclosed three (3) originals of the Fiscal Year 2021 Interlocal Agreement(s) for your City.

Please have all copies of the contracts signed and approved by the City Council and returned to this office as soon as possible for placement on the Commissioners Court agenda for approval.

Sincerely,

Lucy M. Hebron County Judge Wood County, Texas

LMH/cc Enclosures



INTERLOCAL COOPERATION CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT

Pursuant to provisions of Chapter 791, Interlocal Cooperation Contracts, Section 791.011, State of Texas, Government Code, this contract entered into by and between Wood County, Texas acting herein by and through its duly elected and qualified County Judge, duly hereunto authorized by action of the Commissioners Court of Wood County, and the cities of Alba, Hawkins, Mineola, Quitman, Winnsboro and Yantis acting through their duly elected and qualified Mayors respectively, duly hereunto authorized by action of their respective City Councils of said cities, witnesses as follows:

- 1. Wood County will appoint a Fire Marshal for the entire county to enforce orders and decrees within a municipality in Wood County. The Emergency Management Coordinator will be an employee of Wood County.
- 2. Wood County shall provide necessary administrative support for the continued cooperation and advisory capacity there only on request.

Said parties are in agreement to the above terms of this contract or agreement.

City of Alba by	Date
City of Hawkins by	Date
City of Mineola by	Date
City of Quitman by	Date
City of Winnsboro by	Date
City of Yantis by	Date

Accepted and Agreed Upon by:

Wood County by _____ Date _____